| | | , | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | CISCO-0422 | 07-14-1998 | | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | R | | | | HEET | Coloralas | |
| | To the Honorable Assistant Corr. | 10076 | 58 tim 1988S | 1)111 #4 11 (##) | .tached original | documents or copy thereof. | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies) | | 2 | Name and | address of rec | eiving party(ies) | |
| | Mihyar Baroudi | • | | | | | |
| | | | | Name. of second field for the second field | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached? © Yes © No | | Internal A | Internal Address | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| | Assignment a | Merger | | Street Add | dress: 170 We | est Tasman, Building D | |
| | Security Agreement | | | | W. W | | |
| | Other | | | City: San | Jose g | State: CA ZIP: 95134 | |
| | Execution Date: June 12, 19 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? P Yes No | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) I B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | 09/071,869 | | ! | b. Faterit | 140.(5) | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? - Yes X No | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| | Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> | | 7. | Total fee (| 37 CFR 3.41) | <u>40.00</u> | |
| | Internal Address: | | | X End | closed | E | |
| | | | | □ Aut | horized to be c | harged to deposit account | |
| | | | 8. | Deposit Ac | count number: | | |
| | Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 | | | | 04-0025 | | |
| | City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Z | IP: <u>95164-0640</u> | | (Attach dup | olicate copy of this p | page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 07/13 1998 NIGHTEN 00000178 09071869 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 01 FC | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Tara Hayden | Sinds | - 16 | | | June 29, 1998 | |
| | ame of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| | | Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 | | | | | |
| | PATENT | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mihyar Baroudi, a citizen of Syria, residing at 1939 Mount Pleasant Road, San Jose, California 95148, have invented a device entitled, "TRANSMITTING DELAY SENSITIVE INFORMATION OVER IP OVER FRAME RELAY" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on May 1, 1998, and assigned serial no. 09/071,869; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mihyar Baroudi, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9295 FRAME: 0704